Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102092099

et

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⟩ ⟩ > ▼ TOZU92U	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oerlikon Contraves AG 5 17. 02	Name: Oerlikon Contraves Pyrotec AG
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Birchstrasse 155
	City: Zurich State: Switzerland ZIP: 8050
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oity. Zurior State. Switzerland Zir . 0000
_ , ;	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:	, administration and addresses and size
Execution Date: 15 April 2002	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): US 6,324,986 B1
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Name: Guy W. Chambers TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Totaliee (37 CFR 3.41)
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(410) 010 0200	
	20 1430
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original	
document.	
W. ("hombers	
Guy W. Chambers Name of Person Signing	Signature
1 AH. Bog No 30 617	attachments and document 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with requirements Commissione of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
yydanington, D.O. 2223	

6324986

00000082 201430

40.00 CH

05/15/2002 GTON11

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0209

M 680 US

Attorney Docket No.: 080058-003200US Client Reference No.: 98-OC028/US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Oerlikon Contraves AG of Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zurich, Switzerland, is a sole owner, of U.S. Patent Number US 6,324,986 B1, dated December 4, 2001, for CARTRIDGE-CASE BASE FOR A SUBCALIBER PROJECTILE.

WHEREAS, Oerlikon Contraves Pyrotec AG of Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zurich, Switzerland, wishes to purchase all Oerlikon Contraves AG's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all [his/her] right, title and interest in the patent to Oerlikon Contraves Pyrotec AG for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Dated: 15 April 2002

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

Robert ANGST

Procurator

Procurator

SF 1333314 v1